

Supreme Court of Arkansas

JOHN DAN KEMP CHIEF JUSTICE JUSTICE BUILDING 625 MARSHALL STREET LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

PHONE (501) 682-6873 FAX (501) 683-4006 EMAIL john.dan.kemp@arcourts.gov

B_11

February 21, 2024

Honorable Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Honorable Lane Jean, Co-Chair Joint Budget Committee Arkansas General Assembly One Capitol Mall Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Senator Dismang and Representative Jean:

The Arkansas Supreme Court respectfully requests the following changes be made to its fiscal year 2024-2025 appropriation bill:

1. We are requesting that the Supreme Court appropriation be amended to include two new Police Officer positions. These new positions are needed to provide security for the new Civic Education Center addition at the Justice Building.

Requested Job Titles and Pay Grades

Supreme Court Police OfficerGS10Supreme Court Police OfficerGS10

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely. John Dan Kemp

ARKANSAS SENATE 94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 11

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ____ to Senate Bill No. 11

Amend Senate Bill No. 11 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 12, delete "3" and substitute with "5"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "49" and substitute with "51".

